ETAS ID: TM450790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		11/01/2017	Bank: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEKOOSA COATED PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	841 Market Street		
City:	Nekoosa		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54457		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1046257	MAG PAD
Registration Number:	4145287	THERMANENT
Registration Number:	4208587	THERMATAC
Registration Number:	2050952	CLINGZ
Registration Number:	4583386	ZTAC
Registration Number:	3314823	VERSALINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Correspondent Name: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35406-209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Trademarks Nekoosa#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks Nekoosa#page2.tif

source=Release of Trademarks Nekoosa#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated November 1, 2017, is made by and between **NEKOOSA COATED PRODUCTS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Debtor</u>"), successor by conversion to Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, which was the successor by merger to Nekoosa Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose principal place of business and mailing address is 841 Market Street, Nekoosa, Wisconsin 54457, and **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation, as Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Credit Agreement) ("<u>Agent</u>"). All capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning prescribed in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2012, the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2013, and the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 18, 2017 between Agent and Debtor (the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Agent and Debtor, are parties to that certain Security Agreements, which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2012, at Reel 4875, Frame 0021, on April 23, 2013, at Reel 5012, Frame 0249, and on February 3, 2017, at Reel 5981, Frame 0255;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to, all of Debtors' rights, titles and interests in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Creditors, fully and finally (a) terminates the Agreement, (b) releases and terminates its security interest and all other rights in and to the Trademark Collateral, and (c) re-assigns to Debtor, any right, title or interest the Secured Party or any Secured Creditor may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent

By: Michael Tomaras, Principal

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Federally-Registered Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner
MAG PAD	73/065,426	1046257	Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC
THERMANENT	85/290,550	4145287	Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC
THERMATAC	85/290,569	4,208,587	Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC (applicant)
CLINGZ (Stylized logo format)	75110522	2050952	Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC
ZTAC	86125633	4583386	Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC
VERSALINER	78953237	3314823	Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC

Unregistered Trademark: ZTAC TOUCH

RECORDED: 11/13/2017